

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10861/2011

S.NAGALINGAM (D)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VELLAISAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed across the Bar that the sole
appellant has died. Time is sought to file appropriate
application.

To be listed on 3rd September, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER