

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10861/2011

S.NAGALINGAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VELLAISAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth G, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel who appeared on behalf of the appellant submits that as per the information received by him, the appellant has expired. He seeks time to bring the legal representatives of the appellant on record.

Let an appropriate application be filed.

Adjourned to 16.10.2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)